
 
 
 
 

Township of Lebanon 
Board of Adjustment 

 
SPECIAL MEETINGS AND REGULAR MEETINGS 

 
 
****************************************************************************** 
 
Please take notice that in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, the Lebanon Township 
Board of Adjustment will be holding Special Meetings for the purpose of conducting additional 
hearing session on The NAR Group Application and any other business that comes before the 
Board on the following dates: 
 
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 (Re-Organization) 
Wednesday, January 17, 2024 
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 
Wednesday, February 7, 2024 
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 
 
The above Special Meetings will be held in the New Cafeteria at Voorhees High School, 256 
County Road 513, Glen Gardner, NJ 08826. 
 
Regular Meetings of the Lebanon Township Board of Adjustment will be held on the following 
dates: 
 
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 
Wednesday, April 24, 2023 
Wednesday, May 22, 2024 
Wednesday, June 26, 2024 
Wednesday, July 24, 2024 
Wednesday, August 28, 2024 
Wednesday, September 25, 2024 
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 
 
The above Regular Meetings will be held in the Main Meeting Room in the Municipal Building, 
530 West Hill Road, Glen Gardner, NJ 08826 
 
Please note: the Board will hold Special Meetings if needed on the following dates: 
 
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 
Wednesday, April 10, 2023 
Wednesday, May 8, 2024 
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 



 
 
 
 
 
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 
Wednesday, September 11, 2024 
Wednesday, October 9, 2024 
 
The above Special Meetings will be held in the Main Meeting Room in the Municipal Building, 
530 West Hill Road, Glen Gardner, NJ 08826 
 
All meetings (regular and special meetings) will commence at 7:00 p.m.  
 
Carolynn Budd, RMC 
Township Clerk 
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